## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2040(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/149/400/427/436/457/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No.

0(7)2023 KCG-PS u/s 148/149/400/427/436/457/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 2:00 AM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
06/09/2023 At 8:25 AM	At the house of the complt located at Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	06/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mutum Jane Devi (43) w/o M Moduchandra Singh of Khuga Tampak, CCPur # 9366959949	Unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, belonging to gang of dacoits, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SI Haolensang Singson of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s		
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge irachandpur Police Sta	tra	148/149/400/427/436/457/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act	. 1	

Signed Designation : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation : i/c OC/CCP-PS Date : 06/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To

Sir.

The Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station Kakching-795103, Kakching, Manipur

Subject: Report



Remated as of of fix N=204 (04)2023 CCP-PS-UP (48) (49)400 |427|436|457| 34 10C, 25(16) Arms (Not-

Churuchandpur Police Statio

I, the undersigned, have the honour to state that large number of unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including Kuki militant groups stormed to all Meitei inhabited areas of Churchandpur Khuga Tampak, Churchandpur District on 4 of May 2023 at around 2.00 am. The said unidentified groups burnt down my houses including valuable items as mentioned below:

1. House (Pukka Building G+2), Vehicles (2 Motor cycles, 1 Car(Maruti 800)

Luxurious Furniture (2 Almirahs ,3Beds, others etc.), Kitchen items (2 gas cylinders, Rice cooker, Oven etc.), Electronics items (TV, Refrigerator, washing machine etc.)

 Clothing (Phige, Rani, Wangkhei phi, Luxurious items etc.), Jewellery(Necklace, Bangles etc.) and Cash, Document such as Bank Passbook, Jamabandi. Aadhaar, voter card, ration card, Pan card, etc.

In that unfortunate incident, property worth more than an approximate amount of Rs.4,000,00,0.00/- (Forty Lakh) has been lost. After the said unfortunate mob violent, my family members fled our village and presently taking shelter at Peace and Relief camp, Wabagai A/C opened at Wabagai Higher Secondary School, Wabagai.

I, therefore, request you to kindly initiate and take necessary legal action against the accused person(s) involved in the said inhuman acts and heinous crime as per law of the land as early as possible.

This seport is theated as an

0 e of FIR.NO. 0(7)2013 kch-PS

1/s 1-48/149/1401427/1436/1457/34 FPC.

4-25(1-c) Krims Act.

4-25(1-c) Krims Act.

6-2 Name

1/c. oc/kch-PS

2/c. oc/kch-PS

2/

June, 2023

M. Jane Dem

Signature of the complainant Name: Mutum Jane Devi (43 yrs) (Divorcee)

W/O: M. Moduchandra Singh

Permenant Add: Tronglaobi Makha Leikai Present Add: Churchandpur Khuga Tampak

Contact No.: 9366959949 P.S.: Churchandpur Police Station

ION REPORT FIRST INFORM

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE RIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL, PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub Division: Kakching

District: Kakching

FIR NO. 0(07)2023 KCG-PS U/S 148/149/400/427/436/457/34IPC

Date & Hrs. of occurrence: On Ath May, 2023 at @ 02:00 am

& 25(1-C) Arms Act.

Date and hrs when report	& 25(1-C) Arms Act.  Place of occurrence, distance & direction from police station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
On 14/07/2023 At 08:20 pm	At the house of the complainant located at Churchandpur Khuga Tampak Churchandpur District, Manipur (about 60 Kms. South)	14/07/2023	

N.B: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and be attested by signature of the officer recording it

Name &residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Resul of the case
Mutum Jane Devi (43) yrs. W/o. M. Moduchandra Singh of Churchandpur Khuga Tampak Churchandpur District, Manipur	Unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants.	Punishment for rioting, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of the common object, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night.	This case is transferred to OC/CCP-PS for investigation as the P.O falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS.	
OE is attached  I/C,OC/KCG-PS Dt. 14/07/2023 Officer in Charges Kakching Police Station Kakching Dist., Manipur		Punishable U/S 148/149/400/427/436/457/34IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act.	•	

q. lindy Lin

Signature: SI.A. Sandip Singh Designation: I/C,OC/KCG-PS

Dated: 14/07/2023

Chick in-unarys Kakching Police Station Kakching Dist., Manipur